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DIFFICULT AREAS UNDER PMAY-G IN GUJARAT

2013. SHRIMATI JAYSHREEBEN PATEL:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal from the Government of Gujarat for declaration of 2077 villages in 12 Districts as difficult areas under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Gramin (PMAY-G);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard;
(c) whether the budgetary provisions for difficult areas under PMAY-G would also be sanctioned at the earliest so that the Gujarat Government could achieve its current year’s target; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) & (b) : As per the procedure prescribed in Framework for Implementation of Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana – Gramin (PMAY-G), the proposal received from Government of Gujarat has been placed before the Empowered Committee (EC) for approval.

(c) & (d) : The proposal is under consideration in the Ministry of Rural Development.
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